Lighting Suspension Systems
Overview P2-P3
Grippers:
Mini & Micro Grippers for 3/64” (1.19mm) and 1/16” (1.59mm) cable P4
Grippers for 1/16” (1.59 mm) and 3/32” (2.38mm) cable P5
Side Exit Grippers P6-P7
Power Feed Blank Tubes P7
V - Assemblies / Cross Cables and Fixture Suspension Kits P8

MGR-SE-TH-C6-18-1/4 Mini Gripper Yes
3/64" (1.19mm)
and 1/16"
(1.59mm)
Sides 1.25” 0.375” 3/64-18”
1/4-20
0.25” long
captive
screws
#2 1/2
Ball End
Thumbscrew
MODEL CABLE SIZE CABLE LENGTH CABLE END HARDWARE CABLE ENDS
C-1/16-8-BH-1/4 1/16 8” BH-1/4-20-1/4" long, capive #2 1/2 Ball End
C-1/16-8-BH-1/2 1/16 8” BH-1/4-20-1/2" long, capive #2 1/2 Ball End
C-1/16-12-BH-1/4 1/16 12” BH-1/4-20-1/4" long, capive #2 1/2 Ball End
C-1/16-12-BH-1/2 1/16 12” BH-1/4-20-1/2" long, capive #2 1/2 Ball End
C-1/16-18-BH-1/4 1/16 18” BH-1/4-20-1/4" long, capive #2 1/2 Ball End
C-1/16-18-BH-1/2 1/16 18” BH-1/4-20-1/2" long, capive #2 1/2 Ball End
C-1/16-24-BH-1/4 1/16 24” BH-1/4-20-1/4" long, capive #2 1/2 Ball End
C-1/16-24-BH-1/2 1/16 24” BH-1/4-20-1/2" long, capive #2 1/2 Ball End
Cable
Couplers
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL
1-800-661-9610 (Canada) 1-888-762-5384 (USA)

io
n
 S
y
s
te
m
s
Galvanized cable can be supplied on
request. Remove suffix -SS and add
suffix -G (i.e C-3/64-72-G).
Wire Cross Section:
#1 #2 #3 #4 #5
Cable, 3/64" with fuse cut and # 1 die cast end
Model Cross Section Material Length
C-3/64-24-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/64 X 24" with stop
C-3/64-36-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/64 X 36" with stop
C-3/64-50-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/64 X 50" with stop
C-3/64-72-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/64 X 72" with stop
C-3/64-100-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/64 X 100" with stop
C-3/64-120-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/64 X 120" with stop
C-3/64-150-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/64 X 150" with stop
Cable, 1/16" with fuse cut and # 1 die cast end
Model Cross Section Material Length
C-1/16-12-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 12" with stop
C-1/16-18-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 18" with stop
C-1/16-24-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 24" with stop
C-1/16-36-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 36" with stop
C-1/16-50-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 50" with stop
C-1/16-72-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 72" with stop
C-1/16-100-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 100" with stop
C-1/16-120-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 120" with stop
C-1/16-150-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 150" with stop
C-1/16-200-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 200" with stop
C-1/16-250-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 250" with stop
C-1/16-300-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 300" with stop
C-1/16-350-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 1/16" X 350" with stop
Cable, 5/64" with fuse cut and # 1 die cast end
Model Cross Section Material Length
C-5/64-36-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 5/64" X 36" with stop
C-5/64-50-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 5/64" X 50" with stop
C-5/64-72-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 5/64" X 72" with stop
C-5/64-120-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 5/64" X 120" with stop
C-5/64-150-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 5/64" X150" with stop
C-5/64-250-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 5/64" X 250" with stop
Cable, 3/32" with fuse cut and # 1 die cast end
Model Cross Section Material Length
C-3/32-24-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 24" with stop
C-3/32-36-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 36" with stop
C-3/32-50-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 50" with stop
C-3/32-72-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 72" with stop
C-3/32-100-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 100" with stop
C-3/32-120-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 120" with stop
C-3/32-150-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 150" with stop
C-3/32-200-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 200" with stop
C-3/32-250-SS 7 x 7 Stainless Steel 3/32" X 250" with stop
CABLE
Cable
Hardware
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL

p
e
n
s
io
n
 S
y
s
te
m
s
Bulk Cable on Spools
Cable, 1/16" S/S with 1/4-20 - 1-1/2 stud and CC-1/4-20 cable coupler
MODEL SPECS LENGTH
C-1/16-12-TE-SS Cable, 7x7 stainless steel 1/16 X 12”
C-1/16-15-TE-SS Cable, 7x7 stainless steel 1/16 X 15”
C-1/16-18-TE-SS Cable, 7x7 stainless steel, 1/16 X 18”
C-1/16-24-TE-SS Cable, 7x7 stainless steel 1/16 X 24”
C-1/16-30-TE-SS Cable, 7x7 stainless steel 1/16 X 30”
C-1/16-36-TE-SS Cable, 7x7 stainless steel 1/16 X 36”
C-1/16-42-TE-SS Cable, 7x7 stainless steel 1/16 X 42”
C-1/16-48-TE-SS Cable, 7x7 stainless steel 1/16 X 48”
Stainless steel and zinc plated wires are available in various dimensions and lengths.  Ensure that you use suitable screws and
dowels for the materials when installing.
MODEL SPECS
C-3/64-12000-G galvanized 3/64", 7X7 X 1000'

e
n
s
io
n
 S
y
s
te
m
s
HB-XX-XXY-T-DLG1 Series
Y-Cable with Double Loop
Gripper & Toggles
Part Number DIM A DIM B
HB-60-12Y-T-DLG1 60” 12”
HB-60-24Y-T-DLG1 60” 24”
HB-120-12Y-T-DLG1 120” 12”
HB-120-24Y-T-DLG1 120” 24”
HB-180-12Y-T-DLG1 120” 12”
HB-180-24Y-T-DLG1 120” 24”
HB-240-12Y-T-DLG1 120” 12”
HB-240-24Y-T-DLG1 120” 24”
Cable Suspension Kits
DIM  A
DIM  B
ø9(0.35”)
40(1.57”)
ø1.5(1/16”)
(0.24”) 6
(0.22”) 5.5
ø4.5 (0.18”)
40 40
DIM A
DIM B
(0.35”)ø9
ø1.5(1/16”)
ø4.5(0.18”)
(0.22”)5.5
(0.24”)6
(1.02”)26
HB-XX-XXY-T-MGR1 Series
Y-Cable with Ceiling Gripper & Toggles
Part Number DIM A DIM B
HB-60-12Y-T-MGR1 60” 12”
HB-60-24Y-T-MGR1 60” 24”
HB-120-12Y-T-MGR1 120” 12”
HB-120-24Y-T-MGR1 120” 24”
HB-180-12Y-T-MGR1 180” 12”
HB-180-24Y-T-MGR1 180” 24”
HB-240-12Y-T-MGR1 240” 12”
HB-240-24Y-T-MGR1 240” 24”
DIM A
DIM B
(1/16”)ø1.5
(1.02”)26”
ø9
40(1.57”)
(0.24”)6
(0.22”)5.5
ø4.5(0.18”)
HB-XXL-XXXT-MGR2 Series
Cross Cable with Loop & Toggles
Part Number DIM A DIM B
HB-60L-12XT-MGR2 60” 6”
HB-120L-12XT-MGR2 120 6”
HB-180L-12XT-MGR2 180” 6”
HB-240L-12XT-MGR2 240” 6”
HB-60L-24XT-MGR2 60” 12”
HB-120L-24XT-MGR2 120 12”
HB-180L-24XT-MGR2 180” 12”
HB-240L-24XT-MGR2 240” 12”
HB-60L-36XT-MGR2 60” 18”
HB-120L-36XT-MGR2 120 18”
HB-180L-36XT-MGR2 180” 18”
HB-240L-36XT-MGR2 240” 18”
HB-60L-48XT-MGR2 60” 24”
HB-120L-48XT-MGR2 120 24”
HB-180L-48XT-MGR2 180” 24”
HB-240L-48XT-MGR2 240” 24”
Cable
Suspension
Kits
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL

ø9(0.35”)
(0.22”)5.5
ø4.5(0.18”)
(0.98”)25
ø12(0.47”)
(1.02”)26
ø9
40(1.57”)
ø4.5(0.18”)
(0.22”)5.5
(0.24”)6
HB-XXXX-XXTG-MGR2-CC Series
Cross Cable with Cable Coupler & Toggles
Part Number DIM A DIM B
HB-601-12TG-MGR2-CC 60” 6”
HB-1201-12TG-MGR2-CC 120 6”
HB-1801-12TG-MGR2-CC 180” 6”
HB-2401-12TG-MGR2-CC 240” 6”
HB-601-24TG-MGR2-CC 60” 12”
HB-1201-24TG-MGR2-CC 120 12”
HB-1801-24TG-MGR2-CC 180” 12”
HB-2401-24TG-MGR2-CC 240” 12”
HB-601-36TG-MGR2-CC 60” 18”
HB-1201-36TG-MGR2-CC 120 18”
HB-1801-36TG-MGR2-CC 180” 18”
HB-2401-36TG-MGR2-CC 240” 18”
HB-601-48TG-MGR2-CC 60” 24”
HB-1201-48TG-MGR2-CC 120 24”
HB-1801-48TG-MGR2-CC 180” 24”
HB-2401-48TG-MGR2-CC 240” 24”
HB-XXX-18Y-PAD-Series
Double Loop Gripper
Y Cables with Toggle Paddles
Part Number DIM A
HB-601-18Y-PAD 60”
HB-1201-18Y-PAD 120”
HB-1801-18Y-PAD 180”
HB-2401-18Y-PAD 240”
HB-XXX-XXY-L&P-Series
Double Loop Gripper
Loop and Y Cables with Toggle Paddles
Part Number DIM A DIM B
HB-60-6Y-L&P 60” 6”
HB-120-6Y-L&P 120 6”
HB-150-6Y-L&P 150 6”
HB-200-6Y-L&P 200 6”
HB-60-18Y-L&P 60” 18”
HB-120-18Y-L&P 120 18”
HB-150-18Y-L&P 150 18”
HB-200-18Y-L&P 200 18”
Cable
Suspension
Kits
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL

io
n
 S
y
s
te
m
s
CABLE SUSPENSION KITS
Cable Suspension Kits
HB-XXXT-MGR1 Series
Single Cable with Ceiling
Gripper & Toggle
Part Number DIM A
HB-601T-MGR1 60”
HB-1201T-MGR1 120”
HB-1801T-MGR1 180”
HB-2401T-MGR1 240”
DIM A
(0.35”)ø9
(1.02”)26
ø1.5(1/16”)
(1.57”)
40
6 (0.24”)
ø4.5(0.18”)
(0.22”)5.5
DIM A
(1/16”)ø1.5
(0.98”)25
ø4.5(0.18”)
5. 5(0.22”)
ø12(0.47”)
(1.57”)40
(0.35”)ø9
HB-XXXH-DLG1 Series
Single Cable with Double Loop
Gripper & Gated Hook
Part Number DIM A
HB-60H-DLG1 60”
HB-120H-DLG1 120”
HB-180H-DLG1 180”
HB-240H-DLG1 240”
DIM A
(1/16”)ø1.5
ø4(0.16”)
31(1.22”)
ø18
(0.71”)
(1.57”)40
(0.35”)ø9
HB-XXXX-DLG1-CC Series
Single Cable with Double Loop
Gripper & Ceiling Coupler
Part Number DIM A
HB-601-DLG1-CC 60”
HB-1201-DLG1-CC 120”
HB-1801-DLG1-CC 180”
HB-2401-DLG1-CC 240”
Cable
Suspension
Kits
P26

n
 S
y
s
te
m
s
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL
1-800-661-9610 (Canada) 1-888-762-5384 (USA)
CABLE SUSPENSION KITS
Cable Suspension Kits
HB-XXXX-MGR2-VC Series
V-Clip Cable with Loop
Part Number DIM A
HB-601-CC-MGR2-VC 60”
HB-1201-CC-MGR2-VC 120”
HB-1801-CC-MGR2-VC 180”
HB-2401-CC-MGR2-VC 240”
DIM A
ø4.5(0.18”)
ø9(0.35”)
(1/16”)ø1.5
(0.98”)25
(0.22”)5.5
60º
ø3(0.12”)
ø20(0.79”)
10(0.39”)
(3.94”)
100
95 (3.74”)
(0.35”)ø9
(1.02”)26
DIM A
ø1.5(1/16”)
ø4(0.16”)
(1.22”)31
ø18
(0.71”)
HB-XXXL-MGR2-VC Series
V-Clip Cable with Loop
Part Number DIM A
HB-60L-MGR2-VC 60”
HB-120L-MGR2-VC 120”
HB-180L-MGR2-VC 180”
HB-240L-MGR2-VC 240”
DIM A(1/16”)ø1.5
60º
ø9(0.36”)(1.26”)32
95 (3.74”)
ø3(0.12”)
ø20(0.79”)
10(0.39”)
100
(3.94”)
HB-XXXH-MGR1 Series
Single Cable with Ceiling Gripper
& Gated Hook
Part Number DIM A
HB-60H-MGR1 60”
HB-120H-MGR1 120”
HB-180H-MGR1 180”
HB-240H-MGR1 240”